Quantitation Report

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE012318\
Data File : FE025760.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 23 Jan 2018 15:35

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : J1016-05 10X

Misc :

ALS Vial : 7 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e
Quant Time: Jan 24 05:54:29 2018

(Not Reviewed)

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID_E\methods\FE011218.M

Quant Title
OLast Update

Mon Jan 22 17:34:25 2018
Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1uL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Compound

Svstem Monitorina Compounds
9) S TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURR. ..

Taraet Compounds

4) N-TETRADECANE

5) N-HEXADECANE

6) N-OCTADECANE

9] N-EICOSANE

8) N-DOCOSANE

10) N-TETRACOSANE

11) N-HEXACOSANE

12) N-OCTACOSANE

13) N-TRIACONTANE

14) N-DOTRIACONTANE
15) N-TETRATRIACONTANE
16) N-HEXATRIACONTANE

(F)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window

FE011218.M Wed Jan 24 05:54:59 2018

14.817

8.368

9.968
11.408
12.717
13.968
15.073
16.043
17.032
17.880
18.714
19.551
20.237

Response

287921

241145
272489
300307
388207
276042
364003
359264
429608
1187128
1022204
274005
388261

Conc Units

(m)=manual iInt.

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\Data\FE012318\
Data File : FE025760.D

Sianal(s) : FID1B.CH

Aca On : 23 Jan 2018 15:35

Operator : UA/AJ

Sample : J1016-05 10X

Misc :

ALS Vial : 7 Sample Multiplier: 1

Intearation File: autointl.e

Quant Time: Jan 24 05:54:29 2018

Quant Method : P:\HPCHEM1\FID E\methods\FE011218.M
Quant Title
QLast Update Mon Jan 22 17:34:25 2018

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

Volume Inj. : 1uL
Signal Phase : Rxi-1ms
Signal Info : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Response_ Signal: FE025760.D\FID1B.CH
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Response_ Signal: FE025760.D\FID1B.CH #4 N-TETRADECANE
8.368 R.T.: 8.368 min
60000 Delta R.T.:  -0.044 min
Response: 241145
Conc: 1.32 ug/ml
40000
20000
Tme 810 8.15 8.20 8.25 8.30 8.35 8.40 8.45 8.50 8.5 8.60
Response_ Signal: FE025760.D\FID1B.CH #5 N-HEXADECANE
80000
9.967 R.T.: 9.968 min
Delta R.T.: -0.047 min
60000 Response: 272489
Conc: 1.33 ug/ml
+
40000
20000
Tme 980 985 990 905 10.00 10.05 100 10.15
Response_ Signal: FE025760.D\FID1B.CH #6 N-OCTADECANE
80000 _
11.407 R.T.: 11.408 min
Delta R.T.: -0.048 min
60000 Response: 300307
+ Conc: 1.36 ug/ml
40000
20000
0 SN PN AL A DAL N
Time 10 80 11.00 11.20 11.40 11.60  11.80
Response_ Signal: FE025760.D\FID1B.CH #7 N-EICOSANE
100000 R.T.: 12.717 min
Delta R.T.: -0.049 min
80000 12717 Response: 388207
Conc: 1.75 ug/ml
60000
40000
20000
o_
Time nm nm nm nm n%
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Response_ Signal: FE025760.D\FID1B.CH

100000

13.970

80000\’/_\/\\&/\\__\

60000

40000

20000

0 T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T |

Time 13.85 13.90 13.95 14.00 14.05
Response_ Signal: FE025760.D\FID1B.CH

100000

50000

0

14.816
+

Time

Response_
150000

100000

T
14.65 14.70 1475 14.80 14.85 1490 14.95 15.00
Signal: FE025760.D\FID1B.CH

15.072

50000
0 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
Time 1490 1495 15.00 15.05 15.10 15.15 15.20 15.25
Response_ Signal: FE025760.D\FID1B.CH
150000
16.041
100000
50000
0 T I T T 1T I LI B I L I L I L I L I T
Time 15,70 15.80 1590 16.00 16.10 16.20 16.30

FEO25760.D FE011218.M

#8 N-DOCOSANE

R.T.: 13.968 min
Delta R.T.: 0.004 min
Response: 276042

Conc: 1.26 ug/ml

#9 TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURROGATE)

R.T.: 14.817 min
Delta R.T.: -0.045 min
Response: 287921

Conc: 1.58 ug/ml

#10 N-TETRACOSANE

R.T.: 15.073 min
Delta R.T.: 0.006 min
Response: 364003

Conc: 1.71 ug/ml

#11 N-HEXACOSANE

R.T.: 16.043 min
Delta R.T.: -0.043 min
Response: 359264

Conc: 1.86 ug/ml

Wed Jan 24 05:55:02 2018
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Response_

Signal: FE025760.D\FID1B.CH

#12 N-OCTACOSANE

17.032 R.T.: 17.032 min

wmmo—/r__‘“‘////\\—[:::i:r,/\\qpf__\_\_~‘ Delta R.T.: -0.002 min
Response: 429608

100000

50000

0

Conc: 2.56 ug/ml

Time
Response_

250000

150000

100000

50000

T I T
16.95

T I T
17.00

Signal: FE025760.D\FID1B.CH

I17.I05I I17.I 10I
#13 N-TRIACONTANE

R.T.: 17.880 min

200000 17.879 Delta R.T.: -0.041 min
Response: 1187128
Conc: 7.52 ug/ml

0 T |
Time 17.
Response_

250000

60 17.70

17.80

Signal: FE025760.D\FID1B.CH

17.90 18.00 18.10
#14 N-DOTRIACONTANE

18.714 R.T.: 18.714 min

Delta R.T.: -0.038 min
Zm“m\U,/JA“=ukfw~vxczzfﬁzrﬁ/ﬂkf\"“”““”“”/ Response: 1022204

Conc: 6.30 ug/ml

150000
100000
50000
T B B B IO
Time 18.40 1850 18.60 18.70 18.80 18.90 19.00
Response_ Signal: FE025760.D\FID1B.CH #15 N-TETRATRIACONTANE
250000 16.547 R.T.: 19.551 min
/ Delta R.T.: 0.016 min
200000 Response: 274005
Conc: 1.76 ug/ml
150000
100000
50000
0 | T T T | T T T | T T T | T T T T | T T T | T T T | T
Time 19.40 19.45 1950 19.55 19.60 19.65 19.70

FEO25760.D FE011218.M
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Response_ Signal: FE025760.D\FID1B.CH #16 N-HEXATRIACONTANE

250000 20.238 R.T.: 20.237 min
Delta R.T.: -0.036 min
200000 Response: 388261
Conc: 2.92 ug/ml
150000
100000
50000
III|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII|IIII
Time 20.05 20.10 20.15 20.20 20.25 20.30 20.35 20.40 20.45
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